
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT continued.

15

.tern. 1906-7.

LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT. £
1906-7.

Total number of officers .. 25
VOTE No. 6

Salaries—
Commissioner (also Valuator Deceased Persons Estates.

£100)
Deputy Commissioner
Clerk in charge, Land-tax
Clerk in charge, Income-tax
Correspondence Clerk and Shorthand and Type Writer

(also Private Secretary, £25)
Receiver of Land and Income Tax (also Advances to

Settlers Office, £15)
15 Clerks : 1 at £300, 1 at £285, 2 at £270, 1 at £260,

3 at £220,1 at £210, 3 at £170, 1 at £150,1 at £120
1 at £116

3 Cadets : 1 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £50 ...
Lodging-allowance: 3 at £26 ...
Messenger (also Advances to Settlers Office, £25) ..

650
450
300
300

320

270

3,151
180
78

123

5,822

2
3
4
5
6
7

Other Charges—
Advertising
Contribution to Valuation Department
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs .. ....
Payment to Postal Department ...
Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st

March, 1907
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

250
7,500
6,500
1,500

650

8
9

565
900
100

17,965
Total—Vote No. 6 23,787

RATES ON CROWN LANDS.
VOTE No. 7

Payable under the Crown and Native Lands Rating
Acts, including full amounts payable in respect of
security given by local bodies for loans—

For current year, including arrears

800

800

Total—Vote No. 7 ...
TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

2
3

VOTE No. 8
MrscELLANEotrs Services —Amount required in excess of deposit for expenses in

connection with an inspection under the Friendly
Societies Act

Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London ...
Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of deben-

tures issued under"The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"
Exchange and commission
Extra clerical assistance
Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st

March, 1907
Refund of deposits paid into the Consolidated Fund as

unclaimed, now claimed by depositors, and refunded as
an act of grace

75
3,500

389
5,500
1,250

4
5
6

7
550

34


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

