Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

			1906-7.	
[10	UU-1.	
			0	
i	LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT. 1906-7.	£	£	
	Total number of officers 25			
1	VOTE No. 6 Salabies—	1.10		
T	Commissioner (also Valuator Deceased Persons Estates,	÷ .		
.	£100)	650	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	
	Deputy Commissioner	45 0		
	Clerk in charge, Land-tax Clerk in charge, Income-tax	30 0 30 0		
	Clerk in charge, Income-tax Correspondence Clerk and Shorthand and Type Writer	000		
į	(also Private Secretary, £25)	320		
	Receiver of Land and Income Tax (also Advances to	080		
	Settlers Office, £15) 15 Clerks : 1 at £300, 1 at £285, 2 at £270, 1 at £260,	27 0		
	$3 \text{ at } \pounds 220, 1 \text{ at } \pounds 210, 3 \text{ at } \pounds 170, 1 \text{ at } \pounds 150, 1 \text{ at } \pounds 120$			
İ	1 at £116	3,151		
	3 Cadets : 1 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £50	180		
	Lodging-allowance : 3 at $\pounds 26$ Messenger (also Advances to Settlers Office, $\pounds 25$)	$\begin{array}{c} 78 \\ 123 \end{array}$		
	Messenger (also Advances to Set hers Office, 225)	120		
		5,822		
2	OTHER CHARGES- Advertising	250		
3	Contribution to Valuation Department	7,500		
4	Extra clerical assistance	6,500		
5	Law-costs	1,500		
6 7	Payment to Postal Department Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st	650		
'	March, 1907	565		
8	Travelling-expenses	900		
9	Contingencies	100		
ĺ		17,965		
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 6		23,78	
	RATES ON CROWN LANDS.			
	VOTE No. 7			
1	Payable under the Crown and Native Lands Rating			
	Acts, including full amounts payable in respect of			
	security given by local bodies for loans	800		
	For current year, including arreater	300		
	TOTAL-VOTE NO. 7		80	
	TREASURY : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
	VOTE No. 8 Miscellaneous Services—			
1	Amount required in excess of deposit for expenses in			
	connection with an inspection under the Friendly	1		
	Societies Act	75		
2	Discount and stamp duty on remittances to London Expenses attending the annual "drawing" of deben-	3,500		
1	tures issued under "The Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"	389		
£	Exchange and commission	5,500		
	Extra clerical assistance	1,250		
5		1		
5	Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st	550		
\$	March, 1907	550		
	March, 1907 Refund of deposits paid into the Consolidated Fund as unclaimed, now claimed by depositors, and refunded as an act of grace	550		